BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

DEC 0 3 2009

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

PCB 10-31 (Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal)



NOTICE OF FILING

To: Gerald P. Callaghan Freeborn & Peters LLP 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000 Chicago, IL 60606

VEOLIA ES VALLEY VIEW

Petitioner,

MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

Respondent.

VIEW LANDVILL, INC.

vs.

COUNTY BOARD OF

Please take notice that on the 30th day of November, 2009 we have filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board our Appearance, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Larry M. Clark, Attorney for Respondent

Dated this 30th day of November, 2009

Larry M. Clark Attorney At Law 700 North Lake Street, Suite 200 Mundelein, IL 60060 847-949-9396

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| VEOLIA ES VALLEY VIEW |) | |
|-------------------------|-----|--|
| VIEW LANDVILL, INC. |) | RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE |
| Petitioner, |) | DEC 0 3 2009 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board |
| VS. |) | PCB 10-31 |
| |) | (Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal) |
| COUNTY BOARD OF |) | · · · |
| MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, |) | ORIGINAL |
| Respondent. |) | |
| | APP | <u>PEARANCE</u> |

We hereby file our Appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the County Board of Macon County, Illinois, Respondent herein.

an dal

Randall D. Waks, Attorney for Respondent

Assistant States Attorney

253 E. Wood Street, 4th Floor

Decatur, IL 62523

217-424-1400

Larry M. Clark, Attorney for Respondent Attorney At Law 700 North Lake Street, Suite 200 Mundelein, IL 60060

847-949-9396

day of November, 2009 Dated this

CERTICATE OF SERVICE

CLERK'S OFFICE

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

I, Larry M. Clark, an attorney for the Respondent, hereby certify that I have served the attached Notice of Filing and Appearance on the following person at the following address by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

Gerald P. Callaghan Freeborn & Peters LLP 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000 Chicago, IL 60606

ORIGINAL MODAR

Larry M. Clark

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 30th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2009

Notary Public

-t ·

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN R. CLARK Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 06, 2013